1-31-92 - /-/-/	REC	_10142		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	느시다	454000	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please recor	d the attached original documen	ts or copy thereof. PC10458
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Burrows		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🛭 No	Name: <u>Pfizer Inc</u> Street Address: <u>235 E</u>	East 42nd Street, 20th Floor
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change o Other Execution Date: June 19, 2000	f Name		address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			and the second s
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. patent application no. 29/101,023,	B. Patent filed 2/23/99		the application is S
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul mailed:	d be	6. Total number of page attachments and doc	ument: 3
Name: Paul H. Ginsburg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Pfizer Inc		Enclosed	
Street Address: 235 East 42nd Street, 20th F	loor	Authorized to be o	harged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 1001	7-5755		
		8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy of this	ber: 16-1445 page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
the original or a true copy of the original	al document. Uau	1-Kolles	correct and any attached document is July 12, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Total nu		Signature es including cover sheet: :	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i		letach this portion	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estir document and gathering the data needed, and completing U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information S Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.	norable Cor x Assignme ashington, D mated to average and reviewing the ystems, PK2-10	o.C. 20231 e about 30 minutes per document he sample cover sheet. Send co	it to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
CONFORMS WITH FORM PTO-1595 8/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000062 161445 29101023 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	SSIGNMENT F	RECORDAL CVR SHEET (NOT (GROTON) TO COMMIS (FILED PREV).DOT, 4

PATENT REEL: 010963 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROBERT BURROWS, of SANDWICH, KENT, UNITED KINGDOM, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and to a patent application of the United Serial No. 29/101,023, and America having States of "PHARMACEUTICAL TABLET", which application was filed on February 23, 1999; and my entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and my entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and my entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC., and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

s <u>19</u>	day	of	June_,	2000,	at
·		87	L free	t DOC	Æ,
		ROBE	RT BURROWS	5	
	is <u>19</u>	· .	ROBE	ROBERT BURROWS	ROBERT BURROWS

USERS\DOCS\LA21952\LPALK\38Y701!.DOC / 151567

RECORDED: 07/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010963 FRAME: 0698